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Christina Kavanagh

From: Boyne Waste Services <info@boynewaste.ie>
Sent: 03 August 2016 13:50

To: Licensing Staff

Subject: REG No: W0140-04

Attachments: Ruth Scott & Co Objet0001.pdf

Please see attached on behalf of Ruth Scott
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Skerrymount,
Beauparc,
Navan,

Co. Meath.

2" August, 2016

Dear Sir / Madam,

RE: Objection to Revised Waste Licence Application W0140-04 (Co Reg 115425) in
respect of Nurendale Limited trading as Panda Waste Services Limited at
Rathdrinagh Beauparc, Navan, Co. Meath -

Again Nurendale Ltd trading as Panda Waste Services Ltd has not STATED cxactly what will be burn when the
woaod cuttings have run out.....PLEASE CLARIFY

Panda Waste Ltd has a HISTORY OF NON-COMPLIANCE with conditions outlined in the ab¥ove Waste
Licence Application WO140-04 ..... NOT STATING WHAT IS BE!NQFBURNED..... NON-COMPLIANCE
K

NO CLARIFICATION! &

&
Again as stated before, which is more horrifying, that you are \@ permission to Nuredale Ltd trading as Panda
Waste Services Ltd to burn whatever they want il the w%@ ég&tings is not available to burn....PERMISSION

FOR ANOTHER EXPLOSION & FIRE! QQ\Q&\}*

DA
With reference (o their objections AGAIN AND A;;%ﬂ\ Panda are changing the conditions to suit themselves and
as stated in my letter in July 2016 couldn’t gi ‘\ggb\dame about polluting our air with toxic materials/perfume
odours. congestion with lorries from 4am tilK Q@“midnight. . entry into the sitc by the gate at the Brink Filling
Station from the N2 road to Dublin ---- a instrgéfion given to Panda Waste Ltd by Meath County Council NOT TO
USE THIS ENTRANCE AND ARE ST{\]@ USING IT..... Breaking the Rules and Conditions again!
oy

Two weeks ago at 7.05am | saw a lorry parked at the turn on the 153 — Skerrymount/Beauparc Road — the Dublin
side of McKeever’s Public House which nearly caused an accident as | could not see any traffic coming towards
me as the lorry was blocking my view. At 6.55am on the same morning there were two lorries on the
Knockcommon Road backed up meeting the N2 road waiting to go into the site of Panda Waste and another lorry
waiting on my road ABSOLUTELY APPALING AND HAZZARD ----- WAITING FOR A ACCIDENT TO
BE CAUSED..SMASH, BANG, DEATH! ---—- WILL YOU LISTEN THEN?

Breaking the law and conditions again..... i.e. Condition 3.11.2(b) stating that the current operations arc not a
source of odour nuisance or impairment of amenitics outside the south boundaries... TOTAL LIES. 1 live just
down the road from Panda Waste and the smell/odours are horrific and sickening that it makes me want to get sick
from the stink of it and then using Air Pollution Odours/Perfume to camouflage the stink/smell which causc
breeding and respiratory problems....it would be interesting how long the EPA representatives would live around
our arca if they had to put up with this....

WHY is the EPA SURRENDERING TO PANDA WASTE LTD and giving into what Panda Waste
wants...totally UNFAIR ....the EPA should stick to their conditions and not be persuaded to bend the rules to
what Panda Waste Ltd wants....

|
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I do know the an EPA representative did visit the site recently and was horrified to see where the Panda Waste site
was located as it was totally inappropriate and ill situated ---- situated in a community of family homes, a shop and
a filling station. THIS WAS POINTED OUT OF SERVERAL OCCASION’S TO THE EPA but NO ONE
listened to ouRobjections, our concerns with air pollution, traffic congestion, infestation of vermon, etc... or our

dilemma’s. il

We sincerely hope that you seriously going to reject the granting of this licence for the safety and health of my
children and of the community I live in and please do not allow for another EXPLOSION & FIRE TO TAKE

PLACE

Yours faithfully
T\ }x&%ﬁ
On behalf of

Ruth Scott, Kaylcigh Scott, Ronald Scott, Rhiannon Scott, Frances McKeever, Kevin McKeever, Jessica
McKeever, Barry McKeever, L.ena McKeever & their 3 children
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